
Annexure – 8 

 
Name of the corporate debtor: Ado Additives MFG Private Limited  
Date of commencement of CIRP:5th June 2024 
List of creditors as on: 11th January 2025 
 

 
List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues) 

 

(Amount in ₹) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount 
of 

contingen
t claim 

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 

may be 
set-off 

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted 

Amount 
of claim 
under 

verificat
ion 

Remarks, if 
any 

Date of 
receipt 

Amount 
claimed 

Amount of 
claim admitted 

Nature of claim Amount 
covered 

by 
security 
interest 

Amount 
covered 

by 
guarante

e 

Whether 
related 
party? 

% of 
voting 

share in 
CoC 

1. Korea Trade Insurance 
Corporation (Silkroad 

CT) 

25.07.2024 2,79,76,307.00 2,79,76,307.00 OC other than W 
& E and Govt 

Dues 

Nil Nil NO NA Nil Nil Nil Nil  

2 Korea Trade Insurance 
Corporation (Dong-Suh 
Chemical Ind. Co. Ltd) 

01.08.2024 38,52,608.76 38,52,608.76 OC other than W 
& E and Govt 

Dues 

Nil Nil NO NA Nil Nil Nil Nil  

3 Krypton Specialities 25.10.2024        3,00,408.00 - OC other than W 
& E and Govt 

Dues 

Nil Nil NO NA Nil Nil 3,00,408.00 Nil  

   3,21,29,323.76 3,18,28,915.76       3,00,408.00   
               

 


